(ii) Registered Medical Practitioners with a post graduate specialisation in Otology and/or 

Vestibular Medicine and who are especially interested in Neuro-Otology and  measurement of 
equilibrium can become a Life Member by payment of an admission fee of Rs. three thousand 
and five hundred only (3500/-).

(iii) Life Members will have a right to vote and a right to hold office.

3. Honorary Members

(i) Any person whom the Governing Body considers fit, by  virtue  of  his/her  having  rendered  

outstanding  services  to  the cause of the Society Association may be elected as an